
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1583 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2021 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF ARVI-WARUD RAILWAY LINE 

 

†1583.   SHRI RAMDAS C. TADAS: 

 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the construction of Arvi to Warud Railway line in Nagpur 

division of the Central Railway is being delayed due to slow 

process of land acquisition; and  

 

(b) if so, the time by which land will be acquired and the details 

thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY AND 

CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION 

 

(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL) 

 

 

(a):  No, Sir.  Arvi-Warud new railway line project is not sanctioned. 

 

(b): Does not arise. 

 

 

***** 

 


